

CIN - U40102GJ2003SGC042906 (A subsidiary of Gujarat Urja Vikas Nigam Limited)

NOTICE FOR VIEWS AND SUGGESTIONS

GUVNL had decided to prepare common tender conditions for underground 11 / 22 kV HT Cables Laying work with terminations in the area of all DISCOMS. GUVNL nominated to UGVCL as Nodal Agency & directed to UGVCL to prepare and furnish the draft tender conditions to GUVNL in consultation with other DISCOMs.

Accordingly, committee has prepared a draft common tender conditions for underground 11 / 22 kV HT Cable Laying work with terminations in the area of all DISCOMs. Further, required Technical Specifications and various drawings are also prepared.

Hence, draft bid documents is hereby put up on websites for views and suggestions from all the interested bidders / contractors to enrich as well as strengthen the documents. Bidders / contractors are requested who intend to submit view / suggestion (s) on the draft common tender conditions for 11 / 22 kV HT Cable Laying work with terminations in the area of all DISCOMs displayed here on website from 08.02.2021 to 28.02.2021 are advised to submit the same with valid supporting documents through RPAD on address mentioned below on or before 05.03.2021 14:00 Hrs:

"Address must be of concerned DISCOMs"

"View/Suggestion (S) on draft common tender conditions for underground 11 / 22 kV HT Cable Laying work with terminations in the area of all DISCOMs"

To, The Chief Engineer (Op), Uttar Gujarat Vij Company Limited, Registered & Corporate Office, Visnagar Road, Mehsana - 384 001.

Unsolicited views/suggestions raised on other platforms will not be entertained.

GUVNL and committee consisting of subsidiary companies of GUVNL, reserves the right to accept / reject any OR all view / suggestion (s) without assigning any reasons thereof.

Chief Engineer (Op) UGVCL, Mehsana

Regd. & Corporate Office: Visnagar Road, MEHSANA - 384 001 (North Gujarat)

Telephone: (02762) 222080-81 Fax: (02762) 223574 Website: www.ugvcl.com e-mail: corporate@ugvcl.com